ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 29,125 $ 34,916
Trading account assets 53,969 45,529
Securities 111,827 108,619
Loans, net of unearned income 449,206 420,158
Allowance for loan losses (3,505) (3,360)

Loans, net 445,701 416,798

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP NEW - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 41

Loans held for sale 21,431 12,568
Goodwill 38,848 38,379
Other intangible assets 1,380 1,635
Other assets 51,887 48,677

Total assets $ 754,168 $ 707,121

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits 421,937 407,458
Short-term borrowings 62,714 49,157
Trading account liabilities 17,771 18,228
Other liabilities 19,727 20,867
Long-term debt 158,584 138,594

Total liabilities 680,733 634,304
Minority interest in net assets of consolidated subsidiaries 3,295 3,101
Stockholders� equity 70,140 69,716

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 754,168 $ 707,121

S-19

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP NEW - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

Wachovia�s consolidated actual unaudited capitalization as of September 30, 2007, and its capitalization as adjusted to give effect to the sale of
the securities offered hereby, are presented below. See �Use of Proceeds.�

September 30, 2007

(In millions, except per share data) Actual Adjusted

Long-term Debt:
Senior and subordinated debt $ 154,408 $ 154,408

LoTSSM and Pari Passu Securities 4,176 4,926

Total long-term debt 158,584 159,334

Stockholders� Equity:
Dividend Equalization Preferred shares, no par value, 97 million shares issued and outstanding �  �
Non-Cumulative Perpetual Class A Preferred Stock, Series I, $100,000 liquidation preference per
share, 25,010 shares authorized �  �
Common stock, $3.33 1/3 par value, 3 billion shares authorized, 1.901 billion shares outstanding 6,336 6,336
Paid-in capital 51,885 51,885
Retained earnings 14,670 14,670
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net (2,751) (2,751)

Total stockholders� equity 70,140 70,140

Total long-term debt and stockholders� equity $ 228,724 $ 229,474

S-20

Edgar Filing: WACHOVIA CORP NEW - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

REGULATORY CONSIDERATIONS

The Federal Reserve regulates, supervises and examines Wachovia as a financial holding company and a bank holding company under the Bank
Holding Company Act. For a discussion of the material elements of the regulatory framework applicable to financial holding companies, bank
holding companies and their subsidiaries and specific information relevant to Wachovia, please refer to Wachovia�s annual report on Form 10-K
for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006, and any subsequent reports it files with the SEC, which are incorporated by reference in this